ROYAL NORWEGIAN CONSULATE GENERAL ROOM 800, FOSHAY TOWER MINNEAPOLIS, MINN. 55402

7 June 1968

Dear Secretary of State Donovan:

I have the honour to inform you that I am leaving Minneapolis today in order to assume my new functions as Norwegian Ambassador to Argentina. As my successor has been appointed the Norwegian Consul General in Liverpool, Mr. Öyvind Scott-Hansen, who will arrive around the end of June. Until the arrival of Mr. Scott-Hansen, Vice Consul T. Bull-Njaa will be Acting Consul General.

The Honourable Bengt Odevall, Consul General for Sweden, will take over as Dean of the Consular Corps on my departure.

I hereby want to thank you for all the courtesies which you have extended to me during my time of office here.

I avail myself of this opportunity to assure you of my highest esteem and respect.

Finn Seyersted Consul General for Norway and Dean of the Consular

Fruin Gegentes

Corps

The Honourable Joseph L. Donovan Secretary of State of Minnesota St. Paul, Minnesota

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

JUN1 0 1968

Secretary of State

Sey/MLM